REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADP3306

*This is a stress rating only; operation beyond these limits can cause the device to
be permanently damaged.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Voltage Output Package Options*
ADP3306AR-2.7 2.7 V SO-8
ADP3306AR-3 3.0 V SO-8
ADP3306AR-3.2 3.2 V SO-8
ADP3306AR-3.3 3.3 V SO-8
ADP3306AR-5 5.0 V SO-8
ADP3306ARU-3.0 3.0 V TSSOP-14
ADP3306ARU-3.3 3.3 V TSSOP-14
Contact the factory for the availability of other output voltage options.
*SO = Small Outline; TSSOP = Thin Shrink Small Outline.
Other Members of anyCAP™ Family1
Output Package
Model Current Options2 Comments
ADP3300 50 mA SOT-23 High Accuracy
ADP3301 100 mA SO-8 High Accuracy
ADP3302 100 mA SO-8 Dual Output
ADP3304 100 mA SO-8 Dual Output with
Separate Grounds
ADP3307 100 mA SOT-23 High Accuracy
ADP3303 200 mA SO-8 High Accuracy
NOTES
1See individual data sheets for detailed ordering information.
2SO = Small Outline, SOT = Surface Mount.
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
TSSOP SOIC Mnemonic Function
4, 5 1, 2 OUT Output of the Regulator. Fixed
2.7,  3.0, 3.2, 3.3 or 5 volts
output voltage. Bypass to ground
with a 0.1 µF or  larger capaci-
tor. Output Pins  must be
connected together for proper
operation.
6 3 NR Noise Reduction Pin. Used for
reduction of the output noise.
(See text for details). No con-
nection if not used.
7 4 GND Ground Pin.
8 5 SD Active Low Shutdown Pin. Con-
nect to ground to disable the
regulator  output. When shut-
down is not used, this pin should
be connected to the input pin.
9 6 ERR Open Collector Output, which
goes low to indicate that the
output is about to go out of
regulation.
10, 11 7, 8 IN Regulator  Input. Input pins
must  be connected together
for proper  operation.
1, 2, 3, NC No Connect.
12, 13, 14
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
14-Lead TSSOP 8-Lead SOIC
ADP3306
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
OUT